505625611 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FABIO E. S. SOUZA	07/23/2019	
BAHAREH KHALILI	07/25/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOTEX INC.
Street Address:	150 SIGNET DRIVE, ONTARIO
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9L 1T9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16454200	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5827-1904587		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE REG. #28498		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - 5827-1904587#page1.tif source=Assignment - 5827-1904587#page2.tif source=Assignment - 5827-1904587#page3.tif

PATENT 505625611 REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0725

1/3 P1527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled **NOVEL CRYSTALLINE FORM OF RIBOCICLIB SUCCINATE** that is the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/693,011, filed July 02, 2018, and Canadian Patent Application No. 3,048,036, filed June 26, 2019, and entitled **CRYSTALLINE FORM OF RIBOCICLIB SUCCINATE** that is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 16/454,200, filed June 27, 2019:

- (a) Fabio E. S. Souza 3889 Stardust Dr. Mississauga, Ontario L5M 7Z9 Canada
- (b) Bahareh Khalili 2483 Glamworth Crescent Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1G4 Canada

AND WHEREAS, the Assignors have previously assigned their rights to the aforementioned invention to Apotex Inc., of 150 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9L 1T9 (referred to herein as "the Assignee") by assignment dated August 31, 2018 in respect of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/693,011;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous to confirm its interest, right and title in and to the aforementioned invention described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/693,011, as well as to the inventions described in Canadian Patent Application No. 3,048,036 and United States Patent Application No. 16/454,200;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that the Assignee is entitled to ownership of the aforementioned invention for Canada, the United States, and all jurisdictions throughout the world, and the Assignors hereby confirm the transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title and

PATENT REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0726 2/3 P1527

interest for Canada, the United States, and all jurisdictions throughout the world, in respect of the aforementioned invention, including Canadian Patent Application No. 3,048,036 and United States Patent Application No. 16/454,200, together with the right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and any and all supplementary, continuing, continuation, divisional, and reissue applications thereof, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things, and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and worldwide for the aforementioned invention, and vest the same in the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at City of Bre	461
, this 23 day of 304 , 2019 .	
Witness' Signature:	Inventor's Signature:
JOLINA -	Elin Say me
Printed Witness Name:	Fabio E. S. Souza
	and the second of the second o

3/3 P1527

EXECUTED at Mississauga, Ontario				
, this <u>25</u> day of	July	, 20 <u>19</u>		
Witness' Signature:	***		Inventor's Signature:	
Amin Torabi	Amin T.		BKALL	
Printed Witness Nam	e:		Bahareh Khalili	

RECORDED: 08/16/2019

PATENT REEL: 050074 FRAME: 0728